## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waters Technologies Corporation		03/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATERS INVESTMENTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	109 Lukens Drive	
City:	New Castle	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1571459	AFLATEST
Registration Number:	2836971	AMYLEASE
Registration Number:	2614574	CULTIVATING SUCCESS THROUGH SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2856372	DON FQ
Registration Number:	2202824	MF-2000
Registration Number:	2730085	VICAM
Registration Number:	2634236	VICAM SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY YOUR SILENT PARTNER IN FOOD SAFETY
Serial Number:	78680460	AFLAQ25
Serial Number:	78753152	MOLDQUANT
Serial Number:	78481114	PROVEN RESULTS, TIME TESTED SERVICES
Serial Number:	78632187	SERIES 4-EX
Serial Number:	78531057	THE SENSIBLE ANSWER TO WORLDWIDE REGULATIONS
Serial Number:	76347198	VICAM

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0396** 

900045605

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1267

Email: AZGifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allizon Z. Gifford, Esq. Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U0676-00014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Z. Gifford, Esq.	
Signature:	/azg/	
Date:	03/31/2006	

Total Attachments: 3 source=WILtm1#page1.tif source=WILtm2#page1.tif source=WILtm3#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Waters Technologies Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trade and service mark registrations and certain pending applications therefor, as set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Waters Investments Limited, a Delaware Corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights to the Marks together with the applications and any goodwill therefor;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill attaching to the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Marks.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to principles of conflicts of law that would call for the application of the substantive law of any other jurisdiction.

Assignor agrees to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

\* \*

DM3\347707.1

EXECUTED under seal on March 16, 2006, at Milford, Massachusetts.

WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Name: John Ornell
Pitle: Vice President, CFO

DM3\347707.1

# SCHEDULE 1

# U.S. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.
AFLATEST & Design	1,571,459
AMYLEASE	2,836,971
CULTIVATING SUCCESS THROUGH	2,614,574
SCIENCE	
DON FQ	2,856,372
MF-2000 VICAM	2,202,824
	2,730,085
VICAM SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY YOUR SILENT PARTNER IN FOOD SAFETY	2,634,236

# U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	
AFLAQ25	79/690 460	
MOLDQUANT	78/680,460 78/753,152	
PROVEN RESULTS, TIME TESTED	78/481,114	
SERVICES		
SERIES-4EX	78/632,187	
THE SENSIBLE ANSWER TO WORLDWIDE REGULATIONS	78/531,057	
VICAM (Bead logo)	76/347,198	

DM3\347707.1

**RECORDED: 03/31/2006**